# 508249118 11/28/2023

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8296309

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
MARKMAN HOLDINGS	S, LLC		06/06/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	GLOB	GLOBAL INNOVATIVE GAMING, LLC		
Street Address:	1275 G	1275 GLENLIVET DRIVE		
City:	ALLEN	ALLENTOWN		
State/Country:	PENNS	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	18106	18106		
L	<b>I</b>			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number: 8333		8333380		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
		(610)868-8869		
		) the e-mail address first; if that I; if that is unsuccessful, it will b		
<b>-</b>		6108679700	-	
Email: wilkir		wilkinsonlawoffice@gmail.com		
		CLINTON H. WILKINSON		
		70 EAST BROAD STREET		
Address Line 2:		P.O. BOX 1426		
Address Line 4:		BETHLEHEM, PENNSYLVANIA 1	8016-1426	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		392	392	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		CLINTON H. WILKINSON	CLINTON H. WILKINSON	
SIGNATURE:		/Clinton H. Wilkinson/	/Clinton H. Wilkinson/	
DATE SIGNED:		11/28/2023	11/28/2023	
Total Attachments: 2				
source=Assignment 119				
source=Assignment 119				

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment, made this  $6^{44}$  day of 3046, 205 (the "Effective Date") is entered into by and between MARKMAN HOLDINGS, LLC ("Assignor"), a Nevada limited liability company in the State of NEVADA with principal offices located at 139 E. Warm Springs Road, Las Vegas 89119, and GLOBAL INNOVATIVE GAMING, LLC ("Assignee"), a limited liability company incorporated in the State of DELAWARE with principal offices located at 1275 Glenlivet Drive. Allentown, PA 18106, each individually a "Party" and collectively the "Parties".

WHEREAS, Assignor owns certain rights to the invention disclosed in United States Patent Application No. 11/983,534, which issued as U.S. Patent No. 8,333,380 on December 18, 2012, entitled "Instant Lottery Game Ticket and Method of Playing Same" (the "Patent") and

WHEREAS. Assignce desires to acquire an undivided interest in all such invention and Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration as set forth in separate agreements between Assignor and Assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

- Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, and Assignee accepts, all Assignor's rights in and to said invention and the Patent, in the United States, including, without limitation, any continuation, divisional, reissue, reexamination, continuation-in-part, continuation, extension, and post-grant review thereof; including the right to claim priority to the Patent, and the right to file any subsequent patent application claiming priority to the Patent; and including all causes of action and enforcement rights for the Patent including all rights to pursue damages, injunctive relief, and other remedies for past and future infringement of the Patent.
- 2. Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, and Assignee accepts, all its rights outside the United States in and to said invention and the Patent, including, without limitation, any continuation, divisional, reissue, reexamination, continuation-in-part, continuation, extension, and post-grant review thereof; including the right to claim priority to the Patent, and the right to file any subsequent patent application claiming priority to the Patent; and including all causes of action and enforcement rights for the Patent including all rights to pursue damages, injunctive relief, and other remedies for past and future infringement of the Patent.
- 3. Assignor hereby binds itself, its legal representatives, and assigns to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths, and assignments or other papers and instruments that may be necessary in order to perfect and carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, and transfer hereby made or intended to be made.
- Nothing in this assignment shall alter the rights and obligations of the Assignor and Assignce pursuant to separate agreements between the Parties.

#### PATENT REEL: 065679 FRAME: 0137

### ASSIGNOR

#### ASSIGNEE

MARKMAN HOLDINGS, LLC

By Stephen H. Berkowitz Title: Managing Member

## GLOBAL INNOVATIVE GAMING, LLC

leskom R. C.

By: Clinton H. Wilkinson Title: CEO